INFORMATION & DATA ON THE FAMILY OF:

ROBERT NELSON & MARTHA (LUMLEY) MC CONNELL
1847-1892 1857-1936

Being a collection of information from Public
records, biographies, histories and.family sources,
and arranged to present a coherant view of said
family and their individual relationship. This
has all been done for the purpose of preserving
for future generations a knowledge of their past.

Date 6 Feb. 1987
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Husband's full name Robert Nelson MC CONNELL

born on 22 Oct. 1847 . at Pike County, Missouri
married 1 Nov., 1868 at _Calhoun County, Illinois L.
diad on 20 Map,.1892 at Calhoun County, Illinois

intered at Mec Conpell Cemetery . Groom's 15% marriage

Farmer
Dccupation

John Ste

Military Service

Mary Ann SIDWELL

Religion
phenson MC CONNELL

His Father 1822 .. Mother's maiden name (8>3 _
Wife's maiden name Martha N, LIBILEY
born an Apr. 1857 at
diad on 1936  at
2

Brida's ____ marriage
Naney BEEMAN

intered at Cresent Helphts Cemetery!
Turner LUMLEY

A I T WA

Authoxity or Source of Data:

Records, Census & Othexrs:
1850 ~ 1910 Federal Census
PEFL - 18 Priseto, [k /-hsfw(y
1. M.R., Vol, 2, page 308
2. Cemotery located at the
MW corner of Pleasant Hill,
. IJ':.J. o .

1900 Census, Belleview Pct.,
Calhoun Co,., IL, states that
Martha was the mother of 6
children of which % were liv-
ing then,

Her Fathsr Mother's maiden name
Abodes and removals
§Ef ________________ Their Childran I _ Additiugg% Information:
(1) Name John Turner MC CONNELL
born on Oct. 1869 ¢ Calhoun Co., Illinois
died on at
married at
toe Martha
_ e ___Septn 1860 - o _ _
(2) Name _William George MC CONNELL
born on Mar, 1872 at _Calhoun Co., Illinois
died on at
married at
to;
{3) Name Jesse MC CONNELL
boxrn on __23 Apr. 1877  at Calhoun Co.. Illinois
died on 12 July 1878 a4 Calhoun Co., Illinois
mazried at desse is interred in MeConnell
to: Cemetery, Calhoun Co., IL.

List other children on the reverse side.

Form B=0285
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CHILDREN OF

and

Robert Nelson

T

PEY_ N 2 e Fia w0 eom v i el

Martha ( LUMLEY ) MC CONNELL

™

| (&) Neme __ Guy Alma MCCOMVELL I
born on Jan, 1879 _ et Calhoun Co., Illineis .
died en at
married at
to:

(5 ) Name Millje S, MC CONNELL

born an June 1881 i Calhoun Co., Illinois
died on at

ma rried oat

tos

s e 29

{ 6) Nams _ Roy L. MC CONNELL

born an Feb, 1884 .4 Calhoun Co., Illinois
died an 1954 ug

married at

ta: Bertie DODGE

Roy & Bertie are buried in the

_ 7 Sep, 1887 .. 20 July 1977

Cresent Heights Cometery

{( ) Name

baorn on at

died an at
married &t

to3

{ ) Mame

born on at

di=sd on at
married at

tog

{ 1 Name

born on at

died on B
marcisd @l N
tos -

Use this side of

thasn

anathey of

s 4 Bhers are more than nins childrosn.

Prepared by Edwd Bartlett, 02-06-87
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1854

1854

1864

1868

1868

1875

1880°

1890

1901

1978

MARRTAGES RECORDED IN CALHOUN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

OF
MC CONNELL AND ALLIED FAMILIES

Calvin TINSLEY to Nancy A, MC CONNELL
27 Feb, 1854, by lHenry H, Webb

Wm. S, BUCHANAN to Catherine MG CONNELL
21 Dec. 1854%,. by Henry H., Webb

Andrew W. MC CONNELL to Sarah Frances BUCHANAN

23 Oct. 1864,

Samuel T. MC CONNELL to Mary HARPER
17 May 1868, by Charles Maynard

Robert N. MC CONNELL to Martha LUMLEY
1 Nov. 1868, by C. H. Burns

Augustus L. GALLOWAY to Maria: E, MCCONNELL
26 Apr. 1875, Charles Maynard

William H, MC CONNELL to Olive SONG

13 Jan. 1880, by Fred Priestly, M.G.

Joseph E, MC CONNELL to Sarah N. ROACH
5 QOct, 1890, By Elder E. H, Burns.

Claude LABBEE to Nellile M. MC CONNELL
14 Jan. 1901, by Joseph Cross, J.P.

William Earl COX to Tamra Joy MC CONNELL

6 May 1978, by Steve L. Revesky, Minister

No,

No.

No.,

No.
No.
No.
No,
No.

No.

635,

680,

n/n,
n/n,
n/n,

29,
2135,
96k,

396,

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

141, #01. 1
151, Vol. 1
157, Vol, 2
281, Vol, 2
308, Vol, 2

i3, Vol,. B
169, Vol. B
542, Vol, B
332, Vol. q

N v01o

Transcribed from records
Sapt. 14. 198?. B.G.b-
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Microfilm
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W. E. Barbor, Enumerator
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June 1, 1900, vas

NAME
of each person whose

MC CONNELL, Joseph

Sarah
Mardie

———

*sic, should be 38
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CEMETERIES IN CALHOUN COUNTY, ILLINOILS

BELLEVIEW PRECINCT

LONG CEMETERY:

MC CONNELL, Olive A. ...ccevuvurevs 1852 - 19 Feb. 1881

" Sampson PRI I S R NN R B A ] ) - - -

HILLCREST CEMETERY:

MCCONNELL‘JOSGphinB et rer b et bras e 20 Aug. 18“? 11 July 1930

MC CONNELL CEMBTERY :

MC CONNELL, James A, (sfo R& R).... 1863 - 14 Dec. 1864

" Jane (w/o Robert) ...... - - -

" JBSSB (S/O RN & M) R 23 Apr. 18?? 12 July 18?8

" JONN Su ceeconesensessses U Oct, 1822 - 9 Jan, 1888
" Margaret A. (dfo R & JV) 27 Dec. 1842 -~  Aug. 1859
Y (Nertovire) e.oeseeessess 29 Sept.1891 - 1 Jan, 1892
" RODOIL eoeeeerrsorsssose - - 21 Mar. 1860

Robert Ne eveecacoseasss 22 Oct, 1847 ~ 20 Mar, 1892

SarahA. LR BN BN B K B B BN B B - Lad -

" Sarah F, (BUCHANAN)..... 1844 . 8 May 1869
(w/o Andrew W.)

10-31-8?. e.0.b,
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CEMETERY RECORDS OF PIKE CO., ILLS.
by Townships
1816 - December 31, 1978
VOLUME 1.

Townships
Atlas, Martinsburg, Pleasant Hill,
& Ross.

Cresent Heights is located on top of the hill in the northwest corner of

Pleasant Hill.

" , Maude (GALLOWAY)

MC CONNELL, Carl
" , Myatta
" , Harvey

_ MC CONNELL, Frank

L " , Sarah

Visited the library in
Pittsfield, Pike Co.,
Ills., Aug. 29, 1982.
e. e. b.

" MC CONNELL, Roy
" , Bertie (DODGE) - 7 Sept.
" , Helen L.

| " , Martha (LUMLEY) (wf of Robt. N.)

[ MC CONNELL, Robert 26 Apr.

1886
1887

1851
1886

12 Sept.1889

1910
1909
1883
1857
1867

1954
28 July
1924
1936
g Nov.
18 Sept

1957
1930
1940

1977

1956
L1967




